In place of Form PTO-1595

Docket No. AUS920040178US1

### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS**

To the Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

	<u> </u>
1. Name of conveying party(ies): (1) RICHARD LOUIS ARNDT (2) GIORA BIRAN (3) PATRICK ALLEN BUCKLAND (4) HARVEY GENE KIEL (5) VADIM MAKHERVAKS (6) RENATO JOHN RECIO (7) LEAH SHALEV (8) JAYA SRIKRISHNAN  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached?Yes _x_ No	Execution Date:  02/23/05 02/22/05 02/22/05 02/21/05 02/21/05 02/21/05 02/22/05 02/23/05 02/23/05
2. Name and address of receiving party(ics):	3. Nature of conveyance:
International Business Machines Corporation New Orchard Road Armonk, New York 10504	Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/066.424</li> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li></ul>	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Duke W. Yee Yee & Associates, P.C. P.O. Box 802333 Dallas, Texas 75380 (972) 385-8777	7. Total fce (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
(7/2) 303 0717	8. Deposit account number: 09-0447
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

<u> </u>	<u>Juke</u>	<u>w.</u>	Ye	2	
Name	of Pe	erso	n Si	igni	ħσ

Wuhllyn Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 16

**PATENT** 

REEL: 015946 FRAME: 0893

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,	
(1) <u>Richard Louis Arndt</u> County of <u>Travis</u>	of <u>Austin</u> and State of <u>Texas</u>
and	
(2) <u>Giora Biran</u>	of <u>Zichron-Yaakov</u> and Country of <u>Israel</u>
and	
(3) <u>Patrick Allen Buckland</u> County of <u>Travis</u>	of <u>Austin</u> and State of <u>Texas</u>
and	
(4) Harvey Gene Kiel County of Olmsted	of <u>Rochester</u> and State of <u>Minnesota</u>
and	
(5) <u>Vadim Makhervaks</u> County of <u>Travis</u>	of <u>Austin</u> and State of <u>Texas</u>
and	
(6) Renato John Recio County of Travis	of <u>Austin</u> and State of <u>Texas</u>
and	
(7) <u>Leah Shalev</u>	of <u>Zichron-Yaakov</u> and Country of <u>Israel</u>
and	
(8) <u>Jaya Srikrishnan</u> County of <u>Dutchess</u>	of <u>Wappingers Falls</u> and State of <u>New York</u>

have invented certain improvements in

METHOD, SYSTEM AND PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR DIFFERENTIATING BETWEEN VIRTUAL HOSTS ON BUS TRANSACTIONS AND ASSOCIATING ALLOWABLE MEMORY ACCESS FOR AN INPUT/OUTPUT ADAPTER THAT SUPPORTS VIRTUALIZATION

and	executed, respectively, a United States patent application	therefore	on
(Da	tes Inventors Signed Declaration) (1) Feb 23	, 2005,	
(2)	, 2005, (3) Fight	2005,	
(4)	, 2005, (5)	, 2005,	
(6)	Feb 22 , 2005, (7)	, 2005,	and
(8)	, 2005.		

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

(1) Signed at AUStin	on 160.23, 2005.
	Richard Louis Arnal
and (2) Signed at	on, 2005.
	Giora Biran
and (3) Signed at Curtur	on Fil 22, 2005.
	Patrick Allen Buckland
and (4) Signed at	on, 2005.
	Harvey Gene Kiel

Page 2 of 3

and	(5)	Signed a	at	on	, 2005.
					Vadim Makhervaks
and	(6)	Signed a	at Austin	on Feb 22 )101	, 2005.
ānd	(7)	Signed .	at	ол	
and	(8)	Signed .	at	on	Leah Shalev
					Java Srikrishnan

### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,	
(1) <u>Richard Louis Arndt</u> County of <u>Travis</u>	of <u>Austin</u> and State of <u>Texas</u>
and	
(2) Giora Biran	of <u>Zichron-Yaakov</u> and Country of <u>Israel</u>
and	
(3) Patrick Allen Buckland County of Travis	of <u>Austin</u> and State of <u>Texas</u>
and	
(4) <u>Harvey Genc Kiel</u> County of <u>Olmsted</u>	of <u>Rochester</u> and State of <u>Minnesota</u>
and	
(5) <u>Vadim Makhervaks</u> County of <u>Travis</u>	of <u>Austin</u> and <u>State</u> of <u>Texas</u>
and	
(6) <u>Renato John Recio</u> County of <u>Travis</u>	of <u>Austin</u> and State of <u>Texas</u>
and	
(7) <u>Lesh Shalev</u>	of <u>Zichron-Yaakoy</u> and Country of <u>Istael</u>
and	
(8) <u>Jaya Srikrishnan</u> County of <u>Dutchess</u>	of <u>Wappingers Falls</u> and State of <u>New York</u>

have invented certain improvements in

METHOD, SYSTEM AND PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR DIFFERENTIATING BETWEEN VIRTUAL MOSTS ON BUS TRANSACTIONS AND ASSOCIATING ALLOWABLE MEMORY ACCESS FOR AN INPUT/OUTPUT ADAPTER THAT SUPPORTS VIRTUALIZATION

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application (Dates Inventors Signed Declaration) (1)	therefore	on
(2), 2005, (3)		
(6) , 2005, (7)		anđ
18) - Jaya dukurhan 2005. Feb 23,2005		

Page 1 of 3

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

(1) 1	Signed at	on	, 2005.
	-		Richard Louis Arndi
ənd	(2) Signed at	on	, 2005.
	-		Giora Biran
<b>ತ</b> ನದೆ	(3) Signed at	on	, 2005.
			Patrick Allen Buckland
and	(4) Signed at	on	, 2005.
			Harvey Gene Kiel

Page 2 of 3

and	(5)	Signed at "		ON		2005.
			-		. Va	dim Mukhervaks
and	(6)	Signed at <sub>.</sub>		on		2005.
					R	enam John Recio
and	(7)	Signed at	1-18000000	on	<u> </u>	, 2005.
						Leah Shalev
and	(8)	Signed at	Penghkupiu,	NY on Fel	6 23 .kiishaa	, 2005.
						Jaya Srikrishnan

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,	
(1) Richard Louis Arndt County of Travis	of <u>Austin</u> and State of <u>Texas</u>
and .	
(2) <u>Giora Biran</u>	of <u>Zichron-Yaakov</u> and Country of <u>Israel</u>
and	
(3) <u>Patrick Allen Buckland</u> County of <u>Travis</u>	of <u>Austin</u> and State of <u>Texas</u>
and	
(4) Harvey Gene Kiel County of <u>Olmsted</u>	of <u>Rochester</u> and State of <u>Minnesota</u>
and	
(5) <u>Vadim Makhervaks</u> County of <u>Travis</u>	of <u>Austin</u> and State of <u>Texas</u>
and	
(6) <u>Remato John Recio</u> County of <u>Travis</u>	of <u>Austin</u> and State of <u>Texas</u>
and	
(7) <u>Leah Shalev</u>	of <u>Zichron-Yaakov</u> and Country of <u>Israel</u>
and	

have invented certain improvements in

(8) <u>Jaya Srikrishnan</u>

County of Dutchess

METHOD, SYSTEM AND PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR DIFFERENTIATING BETWEEN VIRTUAL HOSTS ON BUS TRANSACTIONS AND ASSOCIATING ALLOWABLE MEMORY ACCESS FOR AN INPUT/OUTPUT ADAPTER THAT SUPPORTS VIRTUALIZATION

of Wappingers Falls

and State of New York

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application	on therefore on
(Dates Inventors Signed Declaration) (1)	, 2005.
(2) <u>Feb 7.7</u> , 2005, (3)	2005.
, 2005, (5)	, 2005,
(6), 2005, (7) Feb 23	, 2005, and
(8), 2005,	

PATENT Page 1 of 3 REEL: 015946 FRAME: 0900

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

(1)	Signed at		on		, 2005.
		<del>-</del>			Richard Louis Arndt
and	(2) Signed at	Hasa	on	Fe6 2	, 2005.
					Giora Biran
and	(3) Signed at		on _	·	, 2005.
		· -	12.	,	Patrick Allen Buckland
and	(4) Signed at		on _		, 2005.
		_			Harvey Gene Kiel

and	(5)	Signed at	B-Maria 17 Till 171	on	, 2005.
					Vadim Makhervaks
and	(6)	Signed at	,	on	, 2005.
					Renato John Recio
and	(7)	Signed at	Haifa	on	Feb 23, 2005.
				Lambour and 1	MSG) Leah Shalev
and	(8)	Signed at		on <u>-      </u>	
				,	Jaya Srikrishnan

### A S S I Q N M E N T

Whereas, wc,	
(I) Bichard Louis Arndt County of Travis	of <u>Austin</u> and State of <u>Texas</u>
and	
(2) <u>Giora Biran</u>	of <u>Zichron-Yaakov</u> and Country of <u>Israel</u>
and	
(3) Patrick Allen Buckland County of Travis	of <u>Austin</u> and State of <u>Texas</u>
and	
(4) Harvey Gene Kiel County of Olmsted	of <u>Rochester</u> and State of <u>Minnesota</u>
and	
(5) <u>Vadim Makhervaks</u> County of <u>Travi</u> s	of Austin and State of Texas
and	
(6) <u>Renato John Recio</u> County of <u>Travis</u>	of <u>Austin</u> and State of Texag
and	
(7) Lea <u>h Shalev</u>	of Zichron- <u>Yeakov</u> and Country of <u>Israel</u>
and	
(8) <u>Java Srikrishnan</u> County of <u>Dutchess</u>	of <u>wappingers Falls</u> and State of <u>New York</u>
have invented certain improvements	in
METHOD, SYSTEM AND PROGRAM PRODUC ON BUS TRANSACTIONS AND ASSO IMPUT/OUTPUT ADAPTED	T FOR DIPFERENTIATING BETWEEN VI CLATING ALLOWABLE MEMORY ACCESS ! R THAT SUPPORTS VIRTUALIZATION

IRTUAL HOSTS FOR AN

and e	executed, s	espectively,	a Unite	d States	patent	application	therefore	On
		s Signed Decla					, 2005,	
(2)		•	, 2005,				_, 2005,	
(4)			, 2005,	(5)	Feb.	21,	_, 2005,	
(6)				. (7)			_, 2005,	and
(8)			, 2005					

Page 1 of 3

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

(2)	Signed at	ол	, 2005.
	_		Richard Louis Arneli
			кжинга прин Агин
and	(2) Signed at	on	, 2005.
	<u>-</u>		Giora Biran
and	(3) Signed at	on	, 2005.
			Patrick Atlen Buckland
and	(4) Signed at	on	, 2005.
			Harvey Gene Ktel

Page 2 of 3

арф	(5)	Signed at	Austin, 7	<u>x</u>	оп	-Feb, 21	, 2005.
						(D)	Vadim Makhervaks
and	(6)	Signed at		<b>1</b> - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	on _		, 2005.
				<u> </u>			Renato John Recio
and	(7)	Signed at			on .	<u> </u>	, 2005.
				<del>,</del>			Leah Shalev
and	{8}	) Signed at			on .	- 	, 2005.
							Joya Srikrishnan

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,	
(1) Richard Louis Arnot County of Travis	of <u>Austin</u> and State of <u>Texas</u>
and	
(2) <u>Giora Biran</u>	of Zichron-Yaakov and Country of Israel
and	
(3) Patrick Allen Buckland County of Travis	of <u>Austin</u> and State of <u>Texas</u>
and.	
(4) Harvey Gene Kiel County of <u>Olmsted</u>	of <u>Rochester</u> and State of <u>Minnesota</u>
and	
(5) <u>Vadim Makhervaks</u> County of <u>Travis</u>	of <u>Austin</u> and State of <u>Texas</u>
and	
(6) <u>Renato John Recio</u> County of <u>Travis</u>	of <u>Austin</u> and State of <u>Texas</u>
and	
(7) <u>Leah Shalev</u>	of <u>Zichron-Yaakoy</u> and Country of <u>Israel</u>
and	
(8) <u>Java Srikrishman</u> County of <u>Dutchess</u>	of <u>Nappingers Falls</u> and State of <u>New York</u>
	- 4-
have invented certain improvement	
on mig transactions and ass	CT FOR DIFFERENTIATING RETHEEN VIRTUAL HOSTS OCCIATING ALLOWABLE MEMORY ACCESS FOR AN IR THAT SUPPORTS VIRTUALIZATION
and executed, respectively, a Ur	ited States patent application therefore on
	AD) (1) . 4003.
(2), 2	005, (3) 2005,
(4) Feb 21 . 2	005, (3) , 2005, 005, (5) , 2005, and
(6)	005, (/), 2005, and

Page 1 of 3

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby new cheretore, for a variable construction, receipt whereof is nevery acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to lem, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IEM.

(1)	Sign	ed at _			on		_, 2005.
							Richard Louis Arndt
and	(2)	Signed	at ,			on	, 2005.
					<u></u>		Giora Biran
ano	1 (š)	Signed	l at	·		оп	, 2005.
							Pairtok Allen Buckland
en	đ (4)	) Signed	đ at	Rochester.	Minnesota	on <u>Feb 2</u>	1 , 2005. Vel Harvey Gene Kiel
					Ma.	y Steve	Harvey Gene Kiel

Page 2 of 3

and (5) Signed at	on	, 2005.
·		Vadim Makhervaks
and (6) Signed at	on	
<del></del>		Renato John Recto
and (7) Signed at	on	, 2005.
		Leah Shalev
and (8) Signed at	on	
_		Java Srikrishnan

Page 3 of 3